

Regina Alcomendras **Santa Clara County** Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 24-22362

Product CEQA

Name

ENVIRONMENȚAL FILING

Extended \$50.00

#Pages Document #

ENV24977 MIDPENINSULA REGIONAL OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

Document Info:

Filing Type

Ε

Total

Tender (Check)

Check # Paid By

1494202 Jared Hart \$50.00 \$50.00

		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
		ENV2	<u>2</u> 4977		
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUM	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
MIDPENINSULA REGIONAL OPEN SPACE	jhart@openspace.org		02/13/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	UMBER	
PROJECT TITLE					
SIERRA AZUL OPEN SPACE PRESERVE FIRE DETE	CTION EQUIPMENT I	NSTALLATIO	N		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		/AIL	PHONE NUMBER (650) 625-6535		
JARED HART	jhart@openspace.org				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
5050 EL CAMINO REAL	OAKLAND	CA	94602		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	X Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity	
	-				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	,				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,37					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<i>(</i>)				
					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$					
				\$50.00	
Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash X Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ecenten t		\$50.00	
☐ Cash	IOIALK	ECEIVED \$		+30.00	
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE			
x D N	Ronald Nguyen, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder				

Santa Clara County Recorder - Official Records

110 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 408-299-5688

Source: Order Date/Time: Phone Order (Card Keyed-In) 2/13/2024 11:48 AM PST

Authorization: Paid in Full Agency Amount: \$50.00 Other Agency Amount: \$0.00 **Shipping Amount:** \$0.00

Order Number: Operator: **Location Code:**

176425615 ronaldn ********615

LN Service Fee: Total Amount(USD):

\$2.50 \$52.50

Payment Information

Transaction Type:

Purchase

JARED HART

Expiration

##/##

Card Holder: Payment Method:

Credit Card (VISA *********4053)

Transaction Ref#: CVV2 Response:

176286454

Approval Code:

034253

Auth Txn Id #:

Val Code:

58404471381315

AVS Response:

Merchant Copy

H8WG

Agency Amount

Product

Product Detail

\$50.00

Clerk Payment

Santa Clara County Recorder - Official Records

110 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 408-299-5688

VitalChek Receipt - Phone Order (Card Keyed-In) Cardholder Copy

Order Date/Time:

2/13/2024 11:48 AM PST

Confirmation Number: Payment Applied towards:

176425615 Clerk Payment JARED HART

Transaction Type: Purchase Approval Code: 034253 Transaction Ref #: 176286454 Payment Method: VI(4053)

Bill To

Card Holder:

JARED HART

United States of America

Authorization: Paid in Full Agency Amount: \$50.00 Other Agency Amount: \$0.00 LN Service Fee: \$2.50 Total Amount(USD): \$52.50

Refund Policy: Please contact the agency listed on the receipt to request a



SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK **CEQA FILING COVER SHEET**

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV24977

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 3 Total Fees: \$50.00 File Date: 02/13/2024 Expires: 03/19/2024

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder By: Ronald Nguyen, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Check Document being Filed:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			
Filing Fee (new project)	*		
Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W red	ceipt and project titles must match)		
No Effect Determination (F&W letter must b	e attached)		
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative De	claration (ND)		
Filing Fee (new project)			
Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W red	ceipt and project titles must match)		
No Effect Determination (F&W letter must b	e attached)		
✓ Notice of Exemption (NOE)			
Other (Please fill in type):			
	·		
LEAD AGENCY: Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District			
2. LEAD AGENCY EMAIL: jhart@openspace.org			
3. PROJECT TITLE: Sierra Azul Open Space Preserve Fire Detection	on Equipment Installation		
4. APPLICANT NAME: Jared Hart	PHONE: (650) 625-6535		
5. APPLICANT EMAIL: jhart@openspace.org			
6. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 5050 El Camino Real, Los Altos, CA 9460)2		
7. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: Local Public Agency School District O	ther Special District State Agency Private Entity		
8. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 35 DAYS.			



NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

County Clerk

County of Santa Clara

From:

Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District

5050 El Camino Real Los Altos, CA 94022

Project Title: Sierra Azul Open Space Preserve Fire Detection Equipment Installation

Project Location: Terminus of Weaver Road, Santa Clara County (APN No. 558-30-001)

City: unincorporated

County: Santa Clara

Description of Project: The Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District (District) proposes to install early fire detection equipment approximately 50 ft. west of the terminus of Weaver Road in Santa Clara County (APN No. 558-30-001). The fire detection equipment (approximately 1 cubic foot) and 2 ft. by 2ft. solar panel would be mounted on an approximately eight-foot tall, two-inch pole set in a cement footing. The equipment would provide rapid warning of fire ignitions in the area via visible, thermal, and chemical detection. No external power or other equipment is proposed as part of the project.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Same

Exempt Status: In accordance with the State CEQA Guidelines, the proposed project is categorically exempt under the following sections:

Section 15304 – Minor Alterations to Land: Class 4 consists of minor public or private alterations in the condition of land, water, and vegetation which do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees except for forestry or agricultural purposes. The project includes minor disturbance to land for installation of an approximately eight-foot tall, two-inch pole set in a cement footing that would support the fire detection equipment and associated solar panel. No trees would be removed as a result of the proposed project.

Lead Agency Contact:

Lupe Hernandez, Real Property Agent II lhernandez@openspace.org (650) 625-6578

Attachments:

Location Map

Signature:

Jane Wark, Planning Manager

Date: 2/2



Sierra Azul OSP Fire Detection Equipment Location Map

Building

Preserve Boundary (fill)

Present

Trail (classes)

— Paved Road

— Unpaved Seasonal Road

Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District (MROSD) 1/30/2024



